to key metrics we use in our financial and operational decision making and (2) they are used by some of our institutional
investors and the analyst community to help them analyze our operating results.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160908005293/en/

S.M. Berger & Company
Andrew Berger, (216) 464-6400

Source: Conn's, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media

Store and facility closure costs - - - 425
Impairments from disposals 1,385 - 1,385 -
Legal and professional fees related to the exploration of strategic
alternatives and securities-related litigation 135 1,013 589 1,207
Employee severance 1,213 - 1,213 -
Executive management transition costs   162   -   234   -

Retail segment operating income, as adjusted $ 38,602   $ 46,137   $ 72,791   $ 89,336

Retail segment total revenues $ 332,436 $ 325,605 $ 651,472 $ 624,233
Retail segment operating margin:
As reported 10.7 % 13.9 % 10.6 % 14.0 %
As adjusted 11.6 % 14.2 % 11.2 % 14.3 %

NET INCOME, AS ADJUSTED, AND DILUTED EARNINGS PER SHARE AS ADJUSTED

Three Months Ended

July 31,
Six Months Ended

July 31,
2016 2015 2016 2015

Net income (loss), as reported $ (11,924) $ 16,538 $ (21,673) $ 32,215
Adjustments:

Changes in estimates 13,168 - 13,168 -
Store and facility closure costs - - - 425
Impairments from disposals 1,385 - 1,385 -
Legal and professional fees related to the exploration of strategic
alternatives and securities-related litigation 135 1,013 589 1,207
Employee severance 1,213 - 1,213 -
Executive management transition costs 162 - 234 -
Tax impact of adjustments   (5,301 )   (370 )   (5,440 )   (596 )

Net income (loss), as adjusted $ (1,162) $ 17,181   $ (10,524) $ 33,251

Weighted average common shares outstanding - Diluted 30,731 37,042 30,696 36,967
Earnings (loss) per share:
As reported $ (0.39 ) $ 0.45 $ (0.71 ) $ 0.87
As adjusted $ (0.04 ) $ 0.47 $ (0.34 ) $ 0.90

http://businesswire.com/
http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160908005293/en/